74AUP1G18
Low-power 1-of-2 demultiplexer with 3-state deselected
output
Rev. 6 — 28 October 2020 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74AUP1G18 is a 1-to-2 demultiplexer with a 3-state outputs. The device buffers the data on
input A and passes it to output 1Y or 2Y, depending on whether the state of the select input (S) is
LOW or HIGH. The unused output assumes the high impedence OFF-state. Schmitt-trigger action

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AUP1G18GW -40 °C to +125 °C SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
74AUP1G18GM -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1 × 1.45 × 0.5 mm
SOT886
74AUP1G18GN -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 0.9 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1115
74AUP1G18GS -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1.0 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1202
Nexperia 74AUP1G18
Low-power 1-of-2 demultiplexer with 3-state deselected output
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code [1]